



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02210217 February 17, 2021 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E2Z92-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44649017201 (*)
Contract Desc: Gainesville Maintenance Routine Maint. BDI

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	BURNETT CIVIL CONTRACTING OF FL	Responsive	Winning bid	\$81,375.00	100.00%
2	ALROD LOGISTICS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$122,437.50	150.46%
3	HARTMAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$128,200.00	157.54%
4	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$133,350.00	163.87%
5	AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$137,972.00	169.55%
6	CONCEPT CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLI	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$148,150.00	182.06%
7	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$148,361.75	182.32%
8	ONYX SITE SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$149,895.00	184.20%
9	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$160,026.05	196.65%
10	SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$204,537.50	251.35%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210217 February 17, 2021 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E2Z92-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44649017201 (*)
Contract Descr: Gainesville Maintenance Routine Maint. BDI

This is a Business Development Initiative Contract to remove and replace concrete mitered end sections, sidewalks, driveways, curb and gutter, ditch pavement, ADA ramps etc., as listed in the bid items within state maintained right of ways. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at: <http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html>

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department. The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work.

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

A Contract Bond is not required for contracts \$250,000.00 and less.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BURNETT CIVIL CONTRACTING OF FL		(2) ALROD LOGISTICS, INC.		(3) HARTMAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		825.000 SY	9.50000	7,837.50	7.50000	6,187.50	20.00000	16,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210217 February 17, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E2Z92-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BURNETT CIVIL CONTRACTING OF FL		(2) ALROD LOGISTICS, INC.		(3) HARTMAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)								
0010 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		25.000 CY	20.00000	500.00	50.00000	1,250.00	50.00000	1,250.00
0015 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		30.000 CY	85.00000	2,550.00	75.00000	2,250.00	60.00000	1,800.00
0020 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		10.000 TN	250.00000	2,500.00	350.00000	3,500.00	400.00000	4,000.00
0025 0430991 1 MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		10.000 CY	650.00000	6,500.00	750.00000	7,500.00	650.00000	6,500.00
0030 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		20.000 LF	30.00000	600.00	75.00000	1,500.00	40.00000	800.00
0035 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		50.000 LF	30.00000	1,500.00	75.00000	3,750.00	40.00000	2,000.00
0040 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		30.000 LF	30.00000	900.00	75.00000	2,250.00	30.00000	900.00
0045 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		300.000 SY	35.00000	10,500.00	55.00000	16,500.00	56.00000	16,800.00
0050 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		250.000 SY	55.00000	13,750.00	70.00000	17,500.00	74.00000	18,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210217 February 17, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E2Z92-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BURNETT CIVIL CONTRACTING OF FL		(2) ALROD LOGISTICS, INC.		(3) HARTMAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)								
0055 0524 1 4 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 6"		275.000 SY	55.00000	15,125.00	95.00000	26,125.00	88.00000	24,200.00
0060 0524 1 49 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 6", REINFORCED		75.000 SY	65.00000	4,875.00	125.00000	9,375.00	96.00000	7,200.00
0065 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		500.000 SF	25.00000	12,500.00	35.00000	17,500.00	38.00000	19,000.00
0070 E570 9 1 WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS		50.000 MG	1.00000	50.00	100.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00
0075 E575 1 6 SODDING, BERMUDA		375.000 SY	4.50000	1,687.50	6.00000	2,250.00	10.00000	3,750.00
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MANUAL) (TN)				\$81,375.00		\$122,437.50		\$128,200.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$81,375.00		\$122,437.50		128,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E2Z92-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP		(6) CONCEPT CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLI	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		825.000 SY	13.00000	10,725.00	27.48000	22,671.00	25.00000	20,625.00
0010 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		25.000 CY	195.00000	4,875.00	89.57000	2,239.25	25.00000	625.00
0015 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		30.000 CY	195.00000	5,850.00	280.33000	8,409.90	25.00000	750.00
0020 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		10.000 TN	325.00000	3,250.00	327.49000	3,274.90	350.00000	3,500.00
0025 0430991 1 MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		10.000 CY	195.00000	1,950.00	437.88000	4,378.80	1,500.00000	15,000.00
0030 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		20.000 LF	33.00000	660.00	53.02000	1,060.40	75.00000	1,500.00
0035 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		50.000 LF	35.00000	1,750.00	35.29000	1,764.50	75.00000	3,750.00
0040 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		30.000 LF	33.00000	990.00	35.35000	1,060.50	75.00000	2,250.00
0045 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		300.000 SY	78.00000	23,400.00	46.34000	13,902.00	75.00000	22,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210217 February 17, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E2Z92-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP		(6) CONCEPT CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLI	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)								
0050 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		250.000 SY	91.00000	22,750.00	70.85000	17,712.50	85.00000	21,250.00
0055 0524 1 4 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 6"		275.000 SY	98.00000	26,950.00	67.37000	18,526.75	90.00000	24,750.00
0060 0524 1 49 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 6", REINFORCED		75.000 SY	156.00000	11,700.00	68.27000	5,120.25	90.00000	6,750.00
0065 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		500.000 SF	27.00000	13,500.00	40.45000	20,225.00	45.00000	22,500.00
0070 E570 9 1 WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS		50.000 MG	40.00000	2,000.00	273.10000	13,655.00	3.00000	150.00
0075 E575 1 6 SODDING, BERMUDA		375.000 SY	8.00000	3,000.00	10.59000	3,971.25	6.00000	2,250.00
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MANUAL) (TN)				\$133,350.00		\$137,972.00		\$148,150.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$133,350.00		\$137,972.00		148,150.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210217 February 17, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E2Z92-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) PROFESSIONAL SERVICES GROUP, LLC		(8) ONYX SITE SERVICES, LLC		(9) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		825.000 SY	17.01000	14,033.25	28.00000	23,100.00	9.61000	7,928.25
0010 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		25.000 CY	22.00000	550.00	165.00000	4,125.00	34.61000	865.25
0015 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		30.000 CY	42.00000	1,260.00	180.00000	5,400.00	34.61000	1,038.30
0020 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		10.000 TN	188.00000	1,880.00	1,300.00000	13,000.00	466.00000	4,660.00
0025 0430991 1 MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		10.000 CY	165.00000	1,650.00	850.00000	8,500.00	2,100.00000	21,000.00
0030 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		20.000 LF	27.00000	540.00	52.00000	1,040.00	44.00000	880.00
0035 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		50.000 LF	27.00000	1,350.00	40.00000	2,000.00	54.00000	2,700.00
0040 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		30.000 LF	25.00000	750.00	36.00000	1,080.00	64.00000	1,920.00
0045 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		300.000 SY	52.02000	15,606.00	70.00000	21,000.00	100.00000	30,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210217 February 17, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E2Z92-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) PROFESSIONAL SERVICES GROUP, LLC		(8) ONYX SITE SERVICES, LLC		(9) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)								
0050 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		250.000 SY	58.05000	14,512.50	85.00000	21,250.00	100.00000	25,000.00
0055 0524 1 4 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 6"		275.000 SY	90.00000	24,750.00	76.00000	20,900.00	125.00000	34,375.00
0060 0524 1 49 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 6", REINFORCED		75.000 SY	117.00000	8,775.00	85.00000	6,375.00	125.00000	9,375.00
0065 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		500.000 SF	28.00000	14,000.00	35.00000	17,500.00	29.61000	14,805.00
0070 E570 9 1 WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS		50.000 MG	930.00000	46,500.00	25.00000	1,250.00	0.01000	0.50
0075 E575 1 6 SODDING, BERMUDA		375.000 SY	5.88000	2,205.00	9.00000	3,375.00	14.61000	5,478.75
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MANUAL) (TN)				\$148,361.75		\$149,895.00		\$160,026.05
Contract Grand Totals:				\$148,361.75		\$149,895.00		160,026.05



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210217 February 17, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E2Z92-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		825.000 SY	50.00000	41,250.00				
0010 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		25.000 CY	40.00000	1,000.00				
0015 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		30.000 CY	75.00000	2,250.00				
0020 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		10.000 TN	500.00000	5,000.00				
0025 0430991 1 MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		10.000 CY	1,000.00000	10,000.00				
0030 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		20.000 LF	35.00000	700.00				
0035 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		50.000 LF	35.00000	1,750.00				
0040 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		30.000 LF	30.00000	900.00				
0045 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		300.000 SY	90.00000	27,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210217 February 17, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E2Z92-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)								
0050 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		250.000 SY	110.00000	27,500.00				
0055 0524 1 4 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 6"		275.000 SY	150.00000	41,250.00				
0060 0524 1 49 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 6", REINFORCED		75.000 SY	175.00000	13,125.00				
0065 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		500.000 SF	50.00000	25,000.00				
0070 E570 9 1 WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS		50.000 MG	100.00000	5,000.00				
0075 E575 1 6 SODDING, BERMUDA		375.000 SY	7.50000	2,812.50				
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MANUAL) (TN)				\$204,537.50				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$204,537.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210217 February 17, 2021 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E2Z92-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.